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TABLE A.—NATIVE LAND COURTS.

ReTuRN OF BUSINEss AND FEES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31T MarcH, 1931.

Native Land Court.
Number of sittings .. ..
Number of cases Totified

Number of cases for which orders were made ..

Number of cases dismissed . ..
Number of cases adjourned sim% die ..
Number of partitions made

Area affected (acres)
Number of investigations of title

Arca affected (acres)
Number of snceession orders made
Number of other orders made

Fees received

108
18,642
8,565
1,932
9.077
345
123,440
17

17
5,897
4,128

\‘ Native Appallate Court.

i Number of sittings

i Number of cases not;ﬁed

| Native Land Court decisions varied

Native Land Court decisious affirmed .

Native Land Court decisions referred back to Natlve
Land Court .

Native Land Court decisions ﬁnnullcd

Appeals dismissed or withdrawn ..

Appeals adjourned sine die

Applications under section 208 ordemd

Applications under section 208 dismissed. ..

! Applications under section 208 adjourned sine die

'
—_ON OO C e el )

—

Court Fees.

£ s d.
‘. .. 4,908 8 5

TABLE B.—MAORI LAND BOARD.

OPERATIONS—18T APRIL, 1930, to 3lst MarcH, 1931,

Board.

Tkaroa

Aotea

Tairawhiti

Waiariki

Waikato- Mamapoto
Tokerau .. .
South Island

Totals

North Island
South Island

Totals

Soid. ‘

‘ Leased. ‘ Mortgaged.
‘ A. R. \ R. P. ! A. R. P.
| 5,364 3 133 i 1 106 2176 | 156 308
13,087 3 0363 | 1,970 3 2848 162 3 24.8
9.974 3 20 592 228 | 3,223 207
5,187 2 1465 | 30,500 2 0043 | 142 137
1,050 2 127 | 15,282 3 2275 17 012
42 100 | 8,206 124 | .
8,100 3251 | 2,419 2165 |
| |
43,717 3 09-28 | 55,160 2 17-76 \ 3,702 3 088
35,616 3 24-18 | 52,750 0 01:26 \ ;702 3 088
8,100 3 251 2,419 2165 | )
43.717 3 09-28 | 55,169 | 3,702 3 088
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