TABLE A.—NATIVE LAND COURTS.

RETURN OF BUSINESS AND FEES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1931.

Native Land Co	urt.		$Native \ Appellate \ Court.$		
Number of sittings		. 108	Number of sittings	40	
Number of cases notified		18,642		40	
Number of cases for which orders w	ere made .	. 8,565	Native Land Court decisions varied	4	
Number of cases dismissed		. 1,932	Native Land Court decisions affirmed	7	
Number of cases adjourned sine die		9,077	Native Land Court decisions referred back to Native		
		345	Land Court	5	
Number of partitions made		100 440	Native Land Court decisions annulled	4	
Area affected (acres)		3 197	Appeals dismissed or withdrawn	10	
Number of investigations of title		. 17	Appeals adjourned sine die	6	
Area affected (acres)		. 170	Appears adjourned sine we	2	
Number of succession orders made		5,897	Applications under section 208 ordered	4	
Number of other orders made		4,128	Applications under section 208 dismissed	0	
Humbor of Other States			Applications under section 208 adjourned sine die	1	

Court Fees.

TABLE B.—MAORI LAND BOARD.

Operations—1st April, 1930, to 31st March, 1931.

Board.	Leased.	Sold.	Mortgaged.
Ikaroa Aotea Tairawhiti Waiariki Waikato-Maniapoto Tokerau South Island	A. R. P. 5,364 3 13·2 13,087 3 03·63 9,974 3 20 5,187 2 14·65 1,959 2 12·7 42 1 00 8,100 3 25·1	A. R. P. 1,106 2 17·6 1,970 3 28·48 592 2 28 30,590 2 00·43 15,282 3 22·75 3,206 1 24 2,419 2 16·5	A. R. P. 156 3 08 162 3 24·8 3,223 2 07 142 1 37 17 0 12
Totals	43,717 3 09.28	55,169 2 17.76	3,702 3 08.8
North Island South Island	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{bmatrix} 52,750 & 0 & 01\cdot26 \\ 2,419 & 2 & 16\cdot5 \end{bmatrix}$	3,702 3 08.8
Totals	43,717 3 09-28	55,169 2 17.76	3,702 3 08.8